
 
 

Tender Document 2024-25 
RFP for Digital Forensics and Data Analysis Services 

O/o PDIT(Investigation), Rajasthan, Jaipur  

 

Page 2 of 26 
 

काया$लय 
&धान )नदेशक आयकर (अ0वेषण) 

45वतीय तल, नव के089य राज;व भवन,  
;टे>यू सAक$ ल, जयपुर-302005 

फ़ोन : 0141-2385464 

 OFFICE OF THE 

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF INCOME -TAX (INV.) 

2nd FLOOR, NEW CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING,  

STATUE CIRCLE, JAIPUR-302005 

No. PDIT(Inv.)/JPR/Digital Forensic/2024-25/29     Date: 05.04.2024 
 

NOTICE INVITING RFP FOR EMPANELMENT OF 
 DIGITAL AND FINANCIAL FORENSIC SERVICES PROVIDERS 

 
1. The Directorate of Income Tax (Investigation), Rajasthan invites tenders from eligible, bona-fide, reliable 
and resourceful service providers experienced in the field of Digital Forensics and Financial Analysis Services 
for the office of the Principal Director of Income Tax (Investigation), Rajasthan. The empanelment shall be for a 
period of two years which may be extended at the administrative convenience of the Principal Director of Income 
Tax (Investigation), Rajasthan, subject to satisfactory performance of the empanelled service providers. 
 
2. The Offer should be submitted in 2 (two) bid pattern, i.e. (i) Technical bid and (ii) Financial bid and 
both the bids are to be submitted in 2 sealed covers separately superscripted with “Tender for empanelment of 
Digital Forensic and Data Analysis Services” viz. Technical Bid and Financial Bid by post/physical latest by 
22/04/2024 before 5:00 p.m. to the DDIT(Inv.)(HQ) to PDIT(Inv.), Rajasthan, Room No. 249, 2nd Floor, NCR 
Building, Statue Circle, Jaipur Pin-302005.  
 
3. The Technical Bids and Financial Bids shall be opened on 26/04/2024 at 3:30 p.m. in the Aykar Hall, 1st 
Floor, NCR Building, Statue Circle, Jaipur.  The Financial Bid of only those Service Providers shall be opened 
whose technical bid (inclusive of profile of applicant Service Provider) are found eligible. Detailed information / 
terms and conditions for the purpose can also be downloaded from website www.incometaxindia.gov.in and 
www.incometaxrajasthan.gov.in or obtained from above office.  
 
4. Critical dates of the tender are as under: - 

Stage Date Place 
   
Last date for submission of tender 22/04/2024 before 5:00 

p.m. 
Office of the 

DDIT(Inv.)(HQ) to 
PDIT(Inv.), Rajasthan, 

Room No. 249, 2nd Floor, 
NCR Building, Statue 

Circle, Jaipur Pin-302005 
Opening of tenders:- 
(a)   Technical Bid  
(b)   Financial Bid 
(c)   Declaration of Bid & Meeting with 
qualified vendors 

 
26/04/2024 at 3:30 p.m.  

 
Aykar Hall, 1st Floor, NCR 
Building, Statue Circle, 
Jaipur  

 
 
                        Sd/- 

DDIT(Inv.)(HQ) to PDIT(Inv.), Rajasthan, Jaipur  
 

 
 


